HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION, AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT

P. O. Box 134 350 E Street Eureka, California 95501

ORDINANCE NO. 5

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARY FOR COMMISSIONERS OF THE HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION, AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT, DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

1. That pursuant to Section 6060, as amended, of the California Harbors and Navigation Code of the State of California, the Commissioners of the Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation and Conservation District shall be paid a salary of Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00) each per month. That the effective date of the herein Ordinance shall be Thirty (30) days from the date of publication thereof in the Times Standard Newspaper, Eureka, California, a daily newspaper of general circulation printed and published in the Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation and Conservation District.

THIS ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION, AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT AT ITS REGULAR MEETING HELD SEPTEMBER 11, 1975. Commissioners Harold Christensen, Robert Davenport and William Startare voted for the Ordinance and Commissioner Richard L. Ridenhour voted against the Ordinance. Commissioner James Gast was absent from said meeting.

William J. Startare, President, Board of Commissioners, Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation, and Conservation District I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE ORDINANCE NO. 5 IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS HELD BY THE HUMBOLDT BAY HARBOR, RECREATION, AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT AT ITS REGULAR MEETING HELD SEPTEMBER 11, 1975:

Richard L. Ridenhour, Secretary, Board of Commissioners, Humboldt Bay Harbor, Recreation and Conservation District